### **Declaration:**

I hereby declare that the information provided above is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false information provided may lead to disqualification or termination of employment if appointed or immediate termination of your association with Bharat News 360 TV.

Applicant's Signature: _	
Applicant's Name:	
Date:	

# Note:-

"bharatnews360tv.com operates as Bharat News 360 TV and is owned by GlobeSpeak Media Group, based in Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. India. The News website/News Web Portal functions under the brand name of Bharat News 360 TV, with ownership held by GlobeSpeak Media Group."

## **Legal Note Regarding Information Accuracy**

This is to inform all applicants, employees, or any type of associates of Bharat News 360 TV that the provision of false, misleading, or inaccurate information at any stage of the application process or during any type of association via employment, contract, or service agreement is strictly prohibited and may result in immediate termination or legal action.

By submitting an application or being employed by any type of association via employment, contract, or service agreement at Bharat News 360 TV, individuals acknowledge and agree that:

- 1. All information provided in the application, resume, or any other documentation during the hiring process must be true, complete, and accurate to the best of their knowledge.
- 2. Any falsification, misrepresentation, or omission of material facts related to qualifications, employment history, credentials, or any other relevant information may result in disqualification from consideration for employment or immediate termination if employed.
- 3. Bharat News 360 TV reserves the right to verify all information provided by applicants or employees. Any discrepancy found may result in appropriate disciplinary action, including termination of employment.
- 4. In cases where false information has been provided, the individual may be held liable for any damages, losses, or legal consequences incurred by Bharat News 360 TV due to such actions.
- 5. This disclaimer extends to the entire duration of employment at Bharat News 360 TV, and individuals are obligated to promptly inform the management of any changes or updates to their provided information.

We encourage transparency, accuracy, and adherence to ethical standards in all interactions and communications within our organization.

By signing below, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to abide by the terms outlined in this legal note.

Employee's/Associates Name:	
Employee's/Associates Signature:	
Date:	

#### Note:-

"bharatnews360tv.com operates as Bharat News 360 TV and is owned by GlobeSpeak Media Group, based in Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. India. The News website/News Web Portal functions under the brand name of Bharat News 360 TV, with ownership held by GlobeSpeak Media Group."

### **Legal Disclaimer Regarding News Reporting Responsibilities**

This legal disclaimer is issued to all news reporters and correspondents affiliated with Bharat News 360 TV. By continuing your engagement with Bharat News 360 TV as a news reporter, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

### 1. Accuracy and Integrity of Reporting:

- As a news reporter, you are solely responsible for ensuring the accuracy, truthfulness, and ethicality of the information, news, or content you provide or report.
- You are expected to adhere to professional journalistic standards, ethical guidelines, and applicable laws, including but not limited to laws of India, in all news reporting activities conducted on behalf of Bharat News 360 TV.

# 2. Personal Responsibility for Content:

- You understand and agree that any news, information, or content reported, published, or shared by you on behalf of Bharat News 360 TV is your sole responsibility.
- You will not engage in any actions or behaviors that may compromise the credibility, integrity, or reputation of Bharat News 360 TV.

#### 3. Indemnification:

 You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Bharat News 360 TV, its affiliates, directors, officers, employees, and agents from any claims, liabilities, losses, or damages arising from your actions, including but not limited to the dissemination of false information, unethical reporting practices, or violation of laws.

### 4. Acknowledgement:

 You acknowledge that any violations of professional ethics, breach of laws, or dissemination of inaccurate, misleading, or false information may result in immediate termination of your association with Bharat News 360 TV.

This legal disclaimer constitutes the entire understanding between you and Bharat News 360 TV regarding your responsibilities as a news reporter.

By continuing your engagement with Bharat News 360 TV, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to be bound by the terms and conditions outlined in this legal disclaimer.

Employee's/Associates Name:	
Employee's/Associates Signature:	
Date:	
Note:-	

"bharatnews360tv.com operates as Bharat News 360 TV and is owned by GlobeSpeak Media Group, based in Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, U.P. India. The News website/News Web Portal functions under the brand name of Bharat News 360 TV, with ownership held by GlobeSpeak Media Group."